

NO. 24

فتستعس

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GA

30<sup>th</sup> April,

Monday

2012

:

# **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[96]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

## **COMMISSION**

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

## **TO: GEOFFREY FAISI SAMUEL**

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Geoffrey Faisi Samuel to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 5th day of April 2012.

Give under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 5th day of April 2012.

> Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

.

136

[97]

# SOLOMON ISLANDS

# THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

## **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

# **TO: ALFRED WARAU**

4

<u>.</u>

۰.

- and the second se

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Alfred Warau** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 9th February 2012.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 9th day of February 2012.

# HON. JUSTICE SIR ALBERT R. PALMER, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE



•

.

.

.

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

## THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

## **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

## **TO: FRANCIS BAKALE**

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Francis Bakale** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 17th January 2012.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 17th day of January 2012.

# HON. JUSTICE SIR ALBERT R. PALMER, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

a a series as a substance of the edge of the ends

138

[99]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS

# THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

## **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

## **TO: DELILAH KEKEA HOMELO**

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Delilah Kekea Homelo** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 17th January 2012.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 17th day of January 2012.

## HON. JUSTICE SIR ALBERT R. PALMER, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Public Service Commission.

٩.